PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8352069

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/11/2018	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ESCO CORPORATION	07/11/2018

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ESCO GROUP LLC	07/11/2018

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	ESCO GROUP LLC	
Street Address:	2141 NW 25TH AVENUE	
City:	PORTLAND	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97210-2578	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17582884

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)449-6082

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5037786430

Email: ESCO.patents@mail.weir
Correspondent Name: ESCO GROUP LLC
Address Line 1: 2141 NW 25TH AVENUE

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97210-2578

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 565-US-DIV2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHELLE WHITE	
SIGNATURE: /MICHELLE WHITE/		
DATE SIGNED:	12/27/2023	

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 065964 FRAME: 0711

508304876

source=180711 Certified Copy of Merger Certificate ESCO GROUP LLC#page1.tif source=180711 Certified Copy of Merger Certificate ESCO GROUP LLC#page2.tif source=180711 Certified Copy of Merger Certificate ESCO GROUP LLC#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 065964 FRAME: 0712

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ESCO CORPORATION", AN OREGON CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "ESCO GROUP LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "ESCO GROUP LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE ELEVENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2018, AT 12:09 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE ELEVENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2018 AT 8:02 O'CLOCK P.M.

Authentication: 203043903 Date: 07-11-18

6828229 8100M SR# 20185606332

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

PATENT REEL: 065964 FRAME: 0713

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:09 PM 07/11/2018
FILED 12:09 PM 07/11/2018
SR 20185606332 - File Number 6828229

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF ESCO CORPORATION WITH AND INTO ESCO GROUP LLC

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, ESCO Group LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, hereby certifies to the following facts relating to the merger of ESCO Corporation, an Oregon corporation, with and into ESCO Group LLC, a Delaware limited liability company:

- 1. The name, jurisdiction of organization or formation and type of each entity that will merge is ESCO Group LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and ESCO Corporation, an Oregon corporation.
- 2. An agreement of merger has been approved and executed by ESCO Corporation and ESCO Group LLC.
 - 3. The name of the surviving limited liability company is ESCO Group LLC.
- 4. The Certificate of Formation of ESCO Group LLC in effect immediately prior to the effectiveness of the merger shall continue to be the Certificate of Formation of ESCO Group LLC upon the effectiveness of the merger.
- 5. The merger shall be effective at 5:02 PM Pacific Time/8:02 PM Eastern Time on July 11, 2018.
- 6. The agreement of merger is on file at a place of business of ESCO Group LLC and the address thereof is 2141 NW 25th Avenue, Portland, Oregon 97210, United States.
- 7. A copy of the agreement of merger or consolidation will be furnished by ESCO Group LLC, on request and without cost, to any member of ESCO Group LLC or any shareholder of ESCO Corporation immediately before the effective time of the merger.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

PATENT REEL: 065964 FRAME: 0714 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger has been duly executed on behalf of ESCO Group LLC by the undersigned, being an authorized person, on <u>July 11</u>, 2018.

Name: Steve Meck

Title: Authorized Person

[Signature Page to the Subsequent Merger Certificate of Merger]

PATENT REEL: 065964 FRAME: 0715

RECORDED: 12/27/2023